
20-00-800-00

20-00-0402-0000
20-00-0410-0000
20-00-0411-0000
20-00-0415-0000

Total

$2.0s9.74

$1,733.94
$ 180.16

$ 132.64

$ 13.00

$2,059.74
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RESOLUTION #2005.16

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE T"T 2004-2005
REVALUATION BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Boise County Assessor has requested Board approval of moving "C" Capital
expense amounts to "A" salary expense and "D" benefit expense line accounts; and

WHEREAS,Idaho Code Section 3l-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust
the Budget; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment
and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the amount of $2,059.74 be moved from the
"C" Capital expense line to "A" salary and "D" benefit expense line accounts as follows:

From:
To:
Salary
Benefits-PERSI

-FICA
.SUTA

Attest:

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 14th day of March 2005.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

B.J of the Board

Fred H.

Paul A. Stutzman,

-1 \ r
Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

'ff*:,Iffiil#i[q],,' Revaluation Fund Budget FY05 adj.


