



RESOLUTION #2005-16

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 2004-2005 REVALUATION BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Boise County Assessor has requested Board approval of moving "C" Capital expense amounts to "A" salary expense and "D" benefit expense line accounts; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the Budget; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the amount of \$2,059.74 be moved from the "C" Capital expense line to "A" salary and "D" benefit expense line accounts as follows:

From: To:	20-00-800-00	<u>\$2,059.74</u>
Salary	20-00-0402-0000	\$1,733.94
Benefits-PERSI	20-00-0410-0000	\$ 180.16
-FICA	20-00-0411-0000	\$ 132.64
-SUTA	20-00-0415-0000	<u>\$ 13.00</u>
	Total	\$2,059.74

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 14th day of March 2005.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman of the Board

Fred H. Lawson, Commissione

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

Attest:

Jora Ganody_

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Phone (208) 392-6636 FAX (208) 392-6636 FAX (208) 392-4473



P.O. Box B.C. Idaho City, Idaho 83631